minimum lot width shall not be less than sixty (60) feet and minimum lot depths shall not be less 

than one hundred (100) feet for single-family dwellings.  For all other uses other than single-family 

dwellings, the lot area shall not be less than twelve thousand (12,000) square feet. 

5.050 LOT COVERAGE.  The following maximum lot coverage of impermeable surfaces shall 

not exceed seventy percent (70%) of the lot. Not more than one single-family dwelling may be 

placed on a lot. 

5.060 YARD REQUIREMENTS.  The following minimum yard requirements shall apply in all

[...]

Eight thousand (8,000) square feet 

of lot area so long as the lot does not exceed the 1:3 width to depth ratio outlined 

in the subdivision regulations. 

(C) Three Family Dwelling – Triplex:  Ten thousand (10,000) square feet of lot area. 

(D) Four Family Dwelling – Fourplex:  Twelve thousand (12,000) square feet of lot 

area. 

(E) Apartments:  Fifteen Thousand (15,000) square feet of lot area. (Ord#2507-2010, 

12/21/10) 

7.050   LOT COVERAGE.  The maximum lot coverage of impermeable surfaces shall not exceed 

seventy percent (70%) of the lot.   

7.060 YARD REQUIREMENTS. The following minimum yard requirements shall apply in all

[...]

Residential Overlay District shall only be permitted upon the review and approval of a 

development plan by the Planning Commission. 

10.040 PERMITTED USES. 

(A) Zero Lot Line Dwellings. 

(B) Accessory structures and uses to the above listed use. 

10.050 DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS. 

(A) Minimum lot area – Four thousand eight hundred (4,800) square feet for zero lot 

line dwellings. 

(B) Minimum lot width - Forty (40) feet. 

(C) Minimum front yard setback - Twenty-five (25) feet.  Corner lots shall observe the 

required setback on both street fronts. 

(D) Minimum side yard depth - There shall be no minimum on one side and ten (10)

[...]

emergency and protective vehicles and personnel, including City, state inspectors 

and utility meter readers. 

11-A.060 DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS FOR MANUFACTURED HOME LOTS.  

All home lots in manufactured home parks shall conform to the following standards: 

(A) Minimum Lot Size. Five thousand six hundred (5,600) square feet. 

(B) Minimum Lot Width. Fifty (50) feet. 

(C) There shall be no more than one (1) Manufactured Home per park space. 

(D) Setbacks.   Manufactured homes shall be so located on each space such that there 

shall be clearance between manufactured homes;

[...]

Except as otherwise provided, every dwelling hereafter 

erected enlarged, relocated, or reconstructed shall be located upon lots, tracts, or parcels containing 

the following areas: 

(A) A lot on which a two-family dwelling is erected shall contain an area of not less 

than two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet per family unit. 

(B) A lot on which a multiple-family dwelling is permitted shall contain not less than 

one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet of area per family unit.  This area 

requirement shall not apply to dormitories or similar places, where no cooking is 

done in individual rooms or apartments.  Office and other uses permitted in this 

district shall not occupy more than forty-five percent (45%) of the lot area.